Sandown Planning Board PO Box 1756 Sandown, NH 03873

May 16, 2023

NOTICE OF DECISION

Owner: Eversource

Agent: GeoEnviormental Inc.

Tax Map: Multiple

Location: Off Cross Road and Wells Village Road

On May 16, 2022, the Sandown Planning Board voted to conditionally approve the Conditional Use Permit application submitted by GeoEnviormental Inc, on behalf of Eversource Energy. The subject properties are identified as and referred to as H141 and H193 transmission lines and located off Cross Road and Wells Village Road. The permit request relates to wetland impacts associated with replacement of old and potentially failing towers.

This decision is based on findings that the applicant demonstrated meeting the criteria necessary to meet the current acceptable zoning requirements.

The following conditions apply:

- 1. Receiving the necessary state permits required
- 2. Copying Mr. Perkins on progress reports as generated, for public distribution.

John White, Chairman Sandown Planning Board

Posted: Town Clerk, Post Office, Town Hall, Online

Cc: Board of Selectmen, Building Inspector, Conservation Commission, Road Agent